# **BID FORM**

For: Whittemore Park Improvements-Phase 1 (Bid #21-07)				
Dron	osal (BID) of Your Space Landscape & Const., Inc.			
(here	einafter called "Bidder") a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Commonwealth of Massachusetts.			
doin	g business as Corporation		<u> </u>	
	(corporation, proprietorship, partnership)			
to th	e TOWN OF ARLINGTON hereinafter called "Owner". Gentlemen:			
] i i ( t 1	The Bidder, in compliance with your invitation for bids for the Robbins Farm Field Renovations and Upgrades, Arlington Massachusetts, having examined the blan and specifications with related documents and the site of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all abor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposalis a part.  Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be specified in the written "Notice to Proceed" from the Owner, and to complete the work by September 1, 2021. The Bidder further agrees to pay as iquidated damages, the sum of \$100.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter that the works remains incomplete, as provided in the Instruction to Bidders, Modifications to General Conditions. Required completion dates are as follows:			
В.	Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:			
A	ddendum # 1	Dated	2/9/21	
	Addendum # 2	Dated	2/10/21	
		Dated		
C.	Bidder agrees to perform all work described in the specifications and shown on drawings, for the following lump sum price of:	the		
	1. Total Proposed Base Bid Contract Price:			
Thre	ee Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand four hundred Dollars (\$32)	9,400.00	<u>)</u>	
			_	

3.	The Bid does not include premiums on Performance/Labor and Materials Bond.
	Cost of required Bond Premiums (for base bid and any and allalternates):

Bid	Premiums	Add \$	6,000.00	

4. The Supplemental Unit Prices set forth herein shall be used to determine any equitable adjustment of the Contract in connection with the changes or extra work performed under this Contract as directed by the **Town of Arlington**. Contractor to refer to Specification Section 012200 UNIT PRICES and submit the from within this section as part of the bid.

It is mutually understood and agreed that such Supplemental Unit Prices include all items of costs, equipment, taxes and insurance of every kind, overhead, and profit for the Contractor and they shall be used uniformly, without modification for addition and deductions. Prices listed under ADDITIONS and DEDUCTIONS are to be the complete total price billed to and paid by the Town of Arlington therefor. There can be no more than fifteen (15) percent difference in price between the additions and deductions.

- D. If the Bid is accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work provided to be done under the contract within the time stipulated by the Owner.
- E. The undersigned agrees that for extra work, if any, performed in accordance with the AGREEMENT, he will accept compensation as stipulated therein in full payment for such extra work.
- F. Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
- G. The undersigned hereby agrees that he will not withdraw the Bid within sixty (60) consecutive calendar days after the actual date of the opening of Bids and that, if the Owner accepts this Bid, the undersigned will duly execute and acknowledge the required Contract Bonds within 10 days after notification that the AGREEMENT is ready for signature.
- H. Should the undersigned fail to fulfill any of his agreements as here in before set forth, the Owner shall have the right to retain as liquidated damages the amount of the Bid security, which shall become the Owner/s property. If a bid was furnished as bid security, it is agreed that the amount thereof shall be paid as liquidated damages to the Owner by the Surety.
- I. The Undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that this Bid is in all respect bona fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this subsection the "person" shall men natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.

J.	wi	The undersigned certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject forty-four A.							
	1. Have been in business under the present name for 36 years.								
	2.		complete any	work awarded?_	(Yes),	XX	(No).	If	
	3.	Bank Referen	nce: Rockla	ind Trust-Charle	s Cope		·	<del></del>	
	Subco 5 year Contra experi complianclud (add s	ntractors are to rs of a similar c act and to give ience, skill and leted projects the the name, loo supplementary nnery Apartme thers Rep. Tin	perform substantial perform substantial perform substantial performs that are comparation, type, dareas as needed and pages as needed and performs performs.	w all work he/she antial portions of alue to that of the will enable the Oling. The Bidder is able in scope, complete complete, consed)  MA -Site Improvedejr@keithconsed	the work) has conwork included in wners to judge the required to list a aplexity and value attraction value acceptance of the required to list and polymers.	npete with the prope e Bidder's minimund For each and owner 1.3 million	in the particle of 3 in of 3 in contact		
				. Value 315k cor				<del>,</del>	
	Raymond Santangelo Sr. Project Manager-Facilities Services							<del></del>	
	raymond.santangelo@tufts.edu								
	3.Braker Hall-Medford MA - Site improvements-walls, lighting, irrigation, lawns,								
	plantings and paving. Value 550k completed 9.1.18 Marc Mazzarelli-MMA LA								
	mazzarelli@verizon.net								
							,,		

.

L. The Bidder is required to state below <u>all</u> construction projects he/she currently has under contract. For each project, include the name, location, type, scheduled completion date, construction value and owner contact.
None
<ul> <li>M. The undersigned bidder hereby certifies that the tools and equipment required to meet the specified requirements of the Contract document, with special attention called to Section 02300 Earthwork, will be utilized in the performance of the work.</li> <li>N. The undersigned further certifies under the penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under the provisions of section 29F, or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other chapter of the General Laws or any rule or regulation declared there under.</li> </ul>
Date:
Name of General Bidder: Your Space Landscape & Const., Inc.
Name and Title of Person Signing Bond: Steven L. Pepe President
Business Address: 21 Azalea Dr. Burlington, MA 01803

### FORM A

## CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

Corporate Seal (If applicable)

The undersigned certifies under penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fir and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this section the word 'person' shall mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.

Steven L. Pepe		
Authorized Name	3/17/21	
Authorized Signature 042879362		Date
Social Security Number or Federal Identification Number Your Space Landscape & Const., Inc.		
Legal Name of Business Entity (Print or 2 Blanchard Rd.		
Type) Address Burlington, MA 01803		
City, State, Zip Code		

#### FORM B

## BIDDER CERTIFICATION REGARDING PAYMENT OF PREVAILING WAGES

The undersigned hereby certifies, under pains and penalties of perjury, that the foregoing bid is based upon the payment to laborers to be employed on the project of wages in an amount no less that the applicable wage rates established for the project by the Massachusetts Department of Labor and Industries. The undersigned bidder agrees to identify the awarding authority for, from, and against any loss, expense, damages, action, or claims, including any expense incurred in connection with any delay or stoppage of the project work, arising out of or as a result of (1) the failure of the said bid to be based upon the payment of the said applicable prevailing wage rates or

(2) the failure of the bidder, of selected as the contractor, to pay laborers employed on the project the said applying prevailing wage rates.

3/17/21		
Date		
Steven L. Pepe		
Name of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	President	
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal Your Space Landscape & Const., Inc.	Title	
Name of Business (Print or Type)		Manual

Corporate Seal (If applicable)

#### FORM C

### CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF STATE TAXES

Legislation enacted by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, effective, 1983, requires that attestation below be signed:

Pursuant top M.G.L c. 62C, sec. 49A, I certify under the penalties of perjury, that I,to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required by law.

APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT WILL NOT BE GRANTED UNLESS THIS CERITIFCATION CLAUSE IS SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED CORPROATE OFFICER.

THE TAX PAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER WILL BE FURNISHED TO THE MASSACHUSETIS DPEARTMENT OF REVENUE TO DETERMINE IF TAX FILINGS AND/OR TAX PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN MET. PROVIDERS WHO FAIL TO CORRECT THIER NON-FILING AND/OR DELIQUENCY STATUS SHALL NOT HAVE A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT ISSUED, RENEWED OR EXTENDED

5	ell .	Preside	nt
(Signature of Individu	ıal)	7	Title
042 879 362	2		
Social Security Numb	er or Federal Iden	tification Number	
Your Space Land	scape & Const.,	Inc.	
Corporate Name			
Steven L. Pepe	President	SRC	2/17/21
Name of Person Signi	ng the Proposal (F	Print or Type)	Date
Your Space Lands	cape & Const., I	nc.	
Legal Name of Busine	ess Entity (Print or	•	
2 Blanchard Rd. B	urlington, MA 01	803	
Type) Business Addre	ess		

Corporate Seal (If applicable)

# FORM D

# CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Note: if business entity is a pa	artnership or indivi	dual, all owners shall sig	gn this form.)		
At a meeting of the Directors of the Your SPace Land. & Const., Inc. duly called and held at					
	(Corpo	ration			
	)				
2 Blanchard Rd.	on the 5th	day of August	, <sub>20</sub> 20,		
(Location)		•			
at which a quorum was presen	at and acting, it was	voted that Steven L			
President	of this Comovet	ion is houghy outhouise	d and amnorvated to		
make, (Title/Position)	oi this Corporat	tion, is hereby authorize	d and empowered to		
into, sign, seal and deliver on	behalf of the Corp	oration a Contract for	Whittemore Park Improvements		
with the Town of Arlington payment bonds each in the ar	nount as specified	, and the period by the Owner.	formance and		
I hereby certify that the above has not been amended or repeat that		- ·			
Steven L. Pepe (Name)	— is duly elected _	President (Title/Position)	_of the corporation		
Virna L. Pepe	Dima L.	Depl	2/17/21		
Clerk or secretary of the Corporation Date					
(Note: If the Bidder is a corpor president, treasurer, and gener residential addresses of all par form business address.)	ral manager, if any:	if a partnership, give ful	l names and		
the required names and addres Principals, are as follows:	ses of all person int	erested in this proposal,	as		

Steven L. Pepe 21 Azalea Dr. Burlington, MA 01803